03/25/50			
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 6:93) PATEN OMB No. 0651-0012 (exp. 4:94)		04-21-2000	TMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please rec	101329585	
Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Nam	ne and address of receiving party(ies)	
George Robert Summers and Forwood Cloud Wiser, HI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yēs ☒No	Name: Street A	Engineering Dynamics Ltd. ddress: R.R. #1, 137 Young Drive, Carlete Ontario, Canada, K7C 3P1	on Place
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: August 18, 1999	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution are application.	ution date o	of the application is: August 18, 1999	
A. Patent application No.(s) 09/473,042 B. Pa	atent No.(s tached? \(\) Y		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James W. Kayden, Esq. Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. Galleria Parkway. Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339 	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 closed	[1]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

8. Deposit Account Number:

28-Mar, 2000

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)

20-0778

Washington, D.C. 20231

AssignCoverSht doc

true copy of the original document

Type Name of Person Signing - James W Kayden

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, WE, George Robert SUMMERS and Forwood Cloud WISER, III, the undersigned, whose full post office addresses are adjacent our names, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ENGINEERING DYNAMICS LTD.

whose full post office address is:

R.R. #1 137 Young Drive Carleton Place, Ontario Canada, K7C 3P1

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

STRUCTURES FOR ELECTROSTATIC V-BANK AIR FILTERS

set forth in an application for letters patent of the United States of America executed concurrently herewith, and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness Signature

ROBIN MARSHALL
Witness Name (print)

RECORDED: 12/21/1999

Witness Name (print)

Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

George Robert SUMMERS

Assignor

P.O. Box 1174, Station Main Carleton Place, Ontario Canada, K7C 4L1

Forwood Cloud WISER, III

Assignor

942 Ridge Road

Kingston, New Jersey 08852

U.S.A.

PATENT REEL: 010704 FRAME: 0879